
Order Number Description Supplier Name Total

38347 Stand Space at SIAL 2018 COMEXPOSIUM -SIAL FRANCE 91,953.75

38348 Lean Horticulture Project COMMERCIAL MUSHROOM PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 30,750.00

38356 Food Dude Programme GLANMORE FOODS LTD 252,284.29

38371 Irish Food & Drink Awards 2017 Media Partnership IRISH INDEPENDENT 43,050.00

38383 Pig Sector Lean Report RALEIGH & ASSOCIATES LTD 21,586.50

38412 Research - Lead Generation for Ingredients P & L GLOBAL SL 69,300.00

38424 Executive Education Programmes UCD-POST AWARD RESEARCH FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 184,322.00

38441 Permormance Management Consultancy E.G SHEPPARD MOSCOW LLP 23,677.50

38452 Research - Identifying Own Label Opportunities in Germany Levercliff Associates 23,000.00

38492 TV broadcasting final December burst  Netherlands Groen&Kool 42,915.55

38504 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits AGRI-DATA LTD 54,690.92

38509 Meat Sector Strategy EATON SQUARE 30,750.00

38514 Builing Leads Support Project NATURAL PRODUCTS CONSULTING 20,000.00

38537 Relationship Management System CAPGEMINI IRELAND LTD 28,745.10

38552 EU Beef & Lamb Promotion SOPEXA 80,250.00

38564 Exhibition Stand Space at CIMIE 2018 SEA FARE EXPOSITIONS INC 44,512.50

38585 Brand Health Check Programme 2018 RED C RESEARCH & MARKETING LTD 47,570.25

38598 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 271,673.79

38600 Stand Construction Seafood Expo, Brussels DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 73,772.11

38635 Accomodation for Marketplace 2018 MUSTBOOK.IE 93,965.28

38669 Beef Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 35,700.00

38671 Beef Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 24,901.00

38673 Beef Germany PR Activities Q1  DIE BOTSCHAFT 38,675.00

38674 Beef Digital Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 39,404.47

38678 Beef Promotion Italy 2018 SPRIM ITALIA SRL 33,248.50

38679 Food Dude Programme LUCAS PROMOTIONS LTD 25,461.00

38680 Evaluation of EU Asia Campaign BOSHENGXUAN BEIJING 33,424.00

38681 Annual Patron Membership 2017/2018 THE AGRI AWARENESS TRUST 40,000.00

38699 Stand Space & co-exhibitor registration - Biofach 2018 NUERNBERGMESSE GMBH 30,347.86

38705 Stand Space at Internorga 2018 HAMBURG MESSE UND CONGRESS GMBH 27,005.40

38713 World Panel Mushroom Data Report KANTAR UK LTD 24,489.60

38722 Amenity study for the Horticulture sector IPSOS MARKET RESEARCH BUREAU OF IRELAND 78,295.64

38728 Food Dude Programme REAL NATION 657,558.00

38820 EOP Programme EUROPEAN ORIENTATION PROGRAMME IBEC 430,440.00

38822 EOP Programme EUROPEAN ORIENTATION PROGRAMME IBEC 155,520.00

38823 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits AGRI-DATA LTD 205,239.17

38833 Stand Construction EU Beef stand at Foodex Japan 2018 SPACE DISPLAY CO LTD 27,691.70

38862 Origin Green Verification Support FLANNERY NAGEL ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 20,224.15

38904 Subscription to Market Research EUROMONITOR 36,900.00

38905 Euromonitor's Passport Insight EUROMONITOR 43,906.08

38906 Research - Retail Analysis Global Insight IGD 42,508.80

38941 IT Audit and Strategy Project CAPGEMINI IRELAND LTD 92,409.90

38979 Sponsorship - Neven's Irish Food Trails 2018 - Stage 1 TELEGAEL TEO 39,725.00



38980 Sponsorship - Neven's Irish Food Trails 2018 - Stage 2 TELEGAEL TEO 39,725.00

38981 Sponsorship - Neven's Irish Food Trails 2018 - Stage 3 TELEGAEL TEO 39,725.00

38984 TV campaign for Ham and Bacon - January 2018 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 36,192.00

38985 TV Campaign, Pork, January and February 2018 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 58,607.00

38994 Bloom 2018 Project Management GARDEN EVENTS LTD 230,708.89

39007 EOP Programme EUROPEAN ORIENTATION PROGRAMME IBEC 21,450.00

39055 Retail Audits 2018 NORE FOODS & SERVICES CONSULTANCY UNLIMITED CO 22,140.00

39056 SBLAS/SDAS System Support CODE PLUS LTD 22,140.00

39062 EOP Programme DUBLIN INST. TECHNOLOGY 70,550.00

39063 Salesforce CRM Licences SALESFORCE.COM EMEA TD 102,582.00

39068 Annual Maintenance Finanace Software Systems SAPPHIRE SYSTEMS PLC 49,037.87

39091 Pork TV Campaign April 2018 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 70,873.00

39092 Stand Construction Seafood Expo Boston FREEMAN 147,688.12

39147 Fire Safety Maintenance Clanwilliam Court MCKENNA PEARCE LTD 31,059.96

39152 Remote Monitoring Service EVROS 20,848.50

39167 DR services Q1 2018 Jan – March  EVROS 24,901.63

39246 Food Dude Programme LUCAS PROMOTIONS LTD 26,082.15

39260 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audit Help Desk FRS NETWORK 23,015.94

39297 2018 Consumer Lifestyle Trends Programme THE FUTURES COMPANY 244,276.76

39298 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 447,231.69

39300 Food Dude Programme GLANMORE FOODS LTD 175,458.86

39344 IT Hardware and Software DATAPAC LTD 29,740.17

39345 Statement of Strategy Project MESSAGE HOUSE LTD 25,000.00

39352 Accomodation for Marketplace 2018 MUSTBOOK.IE 113,211.07

39370 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audit Help Desk FRS NETWORK 21,077.76

39382 Origin Green Germant Print Media 2018  MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 24,622.23

39385 Stand Construction at Gulfood 2018 LEO EXHIBITIONS LLC 25,948.72

39399 Stand Construction at Prowein 2018 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 49,200.00

39430 DR services Q2 2018  EVROS 21,663.99

39431 Research, Discovery and Development phase for eggs promotion ROTHCO 47,527.20

39462 Stand Space and Registration - SIAL China 2018 SIAL CHINA/COMEXPOSIUM 45,595.20

39467 Beef Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 29,632.19

39468 Beef Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 35,700.00

39469 Beef Germany Digital - Social Media/Website/Newsletter 2nd quarter 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 39,404.47

39470 Beef Promotion Germany 2018 DIE BOTSCHAFT 20,698.86

39476 Stand Construction Seafood Expo, Brussels DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 73,772.11

39483 Origin Green Support Services FLANNERY NAGEL ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 43,645.40

39487 SBLAS/SDAS System Support CODE PLUS LTD 21,909.38

39494 Insight and Innovation Support MERCATOR MARKETING RESEARCH 24,383.52

39497 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits AGRI-DATA LTD 207,696.79

39499 Stand construction - Internorga 2018 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 61,500.00

39505 Stand Construction - Biofach 2018 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 63,812.41

39514 Shopper Insight Study BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES LTD 23,370.00

39526 Finance Systems - e-invoice & Doc Mgmt System SAPPHIRE SYSTEMS PLC 22,250.00



39559 Bakery Category Consumer Study JUMP MARKETING LTD 59,999.40

39578 Accomodation for Marketplace 2018 MUSTBOOK.IE 45,420.27

39603 Origin Green Ireland TV, May + June 2018 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 167,200.00

39604 Stand Construction at Gulfood 2018 LEO EXHIBITIONS LLC 91,339.00

39605 Bloom 2018 - Cancellation & Liability Cover BHP INSURANCES LTD 57,242.18

39610 Creative for Recruitment Programme ROTHCO 38,142.30

39620 Digital/Social Media Advertising MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 93,664.50

39623 Space for Marketplace 2018 ROYAL DUBLIN SOCIETY 44,261.64

39627 Beef Germany PR Activities Q2 DIE BOTSCHAFT 38,675.00

39628 Beef Promotion Italy 2018 SPRIM ITALIA SRL 33,248.50

39653 SBLAS/SDAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 243,758.94


